
REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY 2021-2022 (as of May 19, 2022) 
 
Circuit 1 – Hillsdale County 
V Vacancy          9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 2 – Berrien County 
 
AIA Blair M. Johnson  bjohnson@attorneypeterjohnson.com  9/30/2024 
 
M Amber D. Peters  apeters@kotzsangster.com   9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 3 – Wayne County 
 
M Deborah K. Blair  dblair@waynecounty.com   9/30/2024 
 
CEC Erika Lorraine Bryant  erika@butlerdavispllc.com   9/30/2022 
 
AIA Ponce D. Clay   ponce@claylawplc.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Robin E. Dillard         9/30/2024 
 
M Jennifer Celeste Douglas  jdouglas@detroitlandbank.org   9/30/2024 
 
M Daniel John Ferris  dferris@kerr-russell.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Hon. Kristina Robinson Garrett kgarrett@courts.mi.gov    9/30/2022 
 
M Julia Aileen Gilbert  julia@cannabiscounsel.com   9/30/2024 
 
CEC James W. Heath   jheath@waynecounty.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Elizabeth Moehle Johnson       9/30/2024 
 
M Daniel S. Korobkin  dkorobkin@aclumich.org   9/30/2024 
 
M Mark M. Koroi   mmkoroi@sbcglobal.net    9/30/2023 
 
M Dawn S. Lee-Cotton  dleecotton@waynecounty.com   9/30/2023 
 
CEC Joseph Patrick McGill  jmcgill@fbmjlaw.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Sean Michael Myers  sean@cannabiscounsel.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Shanika Amina Owens  owens.shanika@gmail.com   9/30/2023 
 
CEC Hon. David A. Perkins        9/30/2022 
 
M Richard M. Soranno  rmsoranno@acg.aaa.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Lisa Whitney Timmons  lisa.timmons@att.net    9/30/2023 
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M Kimberley Ann Ward        9/30/2023 
 
AIA Rita O. White   attywhite@gmail.com    9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 4 – Jackson County 
  
M Andrew P. Kirkpatrick  ap_kirkpatrick@yahoo.com   9/30/2024 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 5 – Barry County 
 
M Steven Gregory Storrs  steven@tts.law     9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 6 – Oakland County 
 
M Matthew M. Aneese  maneese@sambernstein.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Joshua I. Arnkoff  joshua.arnkoff@ceflawyers.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Michael J. Blau   mikeblau924@gmail.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Colleen H. Burke  CBurke@tmhcc.com    9/30/2023 
 
M J. Matthew Catchick, Jr.  mattcat606@gmail.com    9/30/2024 
 
M Patrick D. Crandell  patrick.crandell@ceflawyers.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Jennifer Ann Cupples  jcupples@altiorlaw.com    9/30/2023 
 
AIA Alec Michael D'Annunzio       9/30/2024 
 
AIA Clarence Michael Dass  cdass@thedasslawfirm.com   9/30/2024 
 
M David James Eagles  deagles@susanlbrownlaw.com   9/30/2024 
 
M J. Scot Garrison   garrisons@oakgov.com    9/30/2024 
 
M Karen Renee Geibel  Karen_Geibel@staffdefense.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Peter Maher Grace  petermgrace59@gmail.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Melissa E. Graves  melissa.graves@ceflawyers.com   9/30/2023 
 
CEC Lisa J. Hamameh  lhamameh@rsjalaw.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Edward L. Haroutunian  elh@hlhpc.com     9/30/2022 
 
M Emily A. Karr   emily.karr@altg.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Dawn Michelle King  dking@cityofsouthfield.com   9/30/2024 
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M Michael August Knoblock mknoblock@sewardhenderson.com  9/30/2024 
 
M Mathew Kobliska  mkobliska@dpkzlaw.com   9/30/2024 
 
M Sheldon G. Larky  sheldonlarky@aol.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Tracey L. Lee   attorneytlee@gmail.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Joshua A. Lerner  joshua.lerner@cohenlerner.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Brian D. O'Keefe  bokeefe@lippittokeefe.com   9/30/2023 
 
CEC Daniel D. Quick   dquick@dickinsonwright.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Steven L. Rotenberg  sroten@aol.com     9/30/2024 
 
M Michael E. Sawicky  info@michaelsawicky.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Jennifer Rachael Turchyn jturchyn@hdp.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Matthew John Turchyn  mturchyn@hertzschram.com   9/30/2023 
 
M James T. Weiner   weiner.esq@gmail.com    9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 7 – Genesee County 
 
M Sandra K. Carlson  scarlson@co.genesee.mi.us   9/30/2023 
 
M Alena Marie Clark  AClark@geneseecountymi.gov   9/30/2024 
 
M Sean M. Siebigteroth  ssiebig@thewilliamsfirm.com   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 8 – Montcalm & Ionia Counties 
 
M Christopher Ryan Hekman chekman@montcalm.us    9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 9 – Kalamazoo County 
 
M Donald L. R Roberts  droberts@lawestmi.org    9/30/2023 
 
M Reh Starks-Harling  reh@starks-law.com    9/30/2024 
 
M Paul J. Yancho   pjyanc@kalcounty.com    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 10 – Saginaw County 
 
M Jennifer A. Van Benschoten Jones jvanbenschoten@saginawcounty.com  9/30/2023 
 
M Randy L. Price   rprice@Saginawcounty.com   9/30/2023 
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Circuit 11 – Luce, Mackinac, Schoolcraft & Alger Counties 
 
M Chad William Peltier  peltierc123@gmail.com    9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 12 – Houghton, Baraga & Keweenaw Counties 
 
M Matthew Charles Eliason        9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 13 – Grand Traverse, Leelanau & Antrim Counties 
 
M Agnieszka Jury   attorney@pillarservicesusa.com   9/30/2022 
 
M James L. Rossiter  rossiterj@antrimcounty.org   9/30/2022 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 14 – Muskegon County 
 
M Elise Marie Elzinga  ElzingaEL@co.muskegon.mi.us   9/30/2024 
 
M Jennifer J. Roach  jennie@jenniferroachlaw.com   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 15 – Branch County 
 
M William D. Renner, II        9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 16 – Macomb County 
 
M Randall Chioini   randall@chioinigroup.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Tanya A. Grillo   tanya@grillolawpllc.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Hon. Alyia Marie Hakim  ahakim@39dc.org    9/30/2024 
 
M Angela Medley   angela@polizzimedley.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Laura Polizzi   laura@polizzimedley.com   9/30/2024 
 
M Stephen M. Steinhardt  tigersof68@aol.com    9/30/2022 
 
CEC Dana M. Warnez  danawarnez@gmail.com    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 17 – Kent County 
 
M Michael D. Adams  adamspllc@gmail.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Michael Patrick Hanrahan mike@cbhattorneys.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Jason W. Johnson        9/30/2023 
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M Joshua Z. Kosmerick        9/30/2024 
 
C Nicholas M. Ohanesian  nickohanesian@yahoo.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Jonathan Jeffrey Paasch  jjp@durellaw.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Ashleigh Kline Russett  arussett@vanhewpc.com    9/30/2024 
 
AIA Morgan Elizabeth Stage  mstage@vanhewpc.com    9/30/2024 
 
M Philip Louis Strom  pstrom@grand-rapids.mi.us   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 18 – Bay County 
 
M Amber L. Davis-Johnson  johnsona@baycounty.net   9/30/2022 
 
M Marcus Raymond Garske office@garskelaw.com    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 19 – Manistee & Benzie Counties 
 
AIA Lesya Nikolayevna Dull        9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 20 – Ottawa County 
 
M Paul F. Kraus   pkraus@miottawa.org    9/30/2023 
 
M Christopher Matthew Wirth cwirth@corelegalplc.com   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 21 – Isabella County 
 
AIA Becky J. Bolles   bbolles@hallandbolles.com   9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 22 – Washtenaw County 
 
M Mark William Jane  jane@butzel.com    9/30/2023 
 
M Elizabeth C. Jolliffe  elizabeth@yourbenchmarkcoach.com  9/30/2022 
 
M Elizabeth A. Kitchen-Troop ekitchen@kitchensharkey.com   9/30/2023 
 
M Marla Linderman Richelew lindermanlaw@sbcglobal.net   9/30/2022 
 
M John W. Reiser, III  jreiser@a2gov.org    9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 23 – Arenac, Iosco, Alcona & Oscode Counties 
 
M Duane L. Hadley  duanehadleylaw@gmail.com   9/30/2024 
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Circuit 24 – Sanilac County 
 
AIA Matthew Christopher Lozen mlozen@sanilaccounty.net   9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 25 – Marquette County 
 
CEC Suzanne Curry Larsen  slarsen@marquettemi.gov   9/30/2022 
 
M Erica N. Payne   erica@heirloomlawgroup.com   9/30/2022 
 
M Hon. Karl A. Weber  kweber@mqtco.org    9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 26 – Alpena & Montmorency Counties 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 27 – Newaygo & Oceana Counties 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 28 – Missaukee & Wexford Counties 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 29 – Clinton & Gratiot Counties 
 
M Cassandra Renee' Green  cass@wiebergreen.com    9/30/2024 
 
AIA Alexa B. Pratl         9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 30 – Ingham County 
 
CLRK Yolanda M. Bennett  yolanda.bennett@lbwl.com   9/30/2024 
 
M Mary Alexis Bowen  mary.bowen@lansingmi.gov   9/30/2024 
 
M Nicole A. Evans   Nevans@54BDistrictCourt.com   9/30/2023 
 
AIA Nicholas E. Gobbo        9/30/2023 
 
M Stephen J. Gobbo  gobbos@michigan.gov    9/30/2022 
 
M Kara Rachel Hart-Negrich hartnegrichk@michigan.gov   9/30/2024 
 
M Jessica L. Zimbelman  jzimbelman@sado.org    9/30/2024 
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Circuit 31 – Saint Clair County 
 
M Hilary B. Georgia  hbgeorgia@twwcc.com    9/30/2022 
 
VC Gerrow D. Mason  gdblues@yahoo.com    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 32 – Gogebic & Ontongan Counties 
 
M Rudolph F. Perhalla        9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 33 – Charlevoix County 
 
M Kevin G. Klevorn  office@klevornlaw.com    9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 34 – Roscommon & Ogemaw Counties 
 
M Hon. Troy B. Daniel        9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 35 – Shiawassee County 
 
M Michael L. Herendeen  MHerenLaw@gmail.com   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 36 – Van Buren County 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 37 – Calhoun County 
 
M Angela Easterday  aleasterday@calhouncountymi.gov  9/30/2022 
 
M James L. Jordan   jjordan@calhouncountymi.gov   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 38 – Monroe County 
 
M Anne M. McCarthy  anne_mccarthy@monroemi.org   9/30/2022 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 39 – Lenawee County 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 40 – Lapeer County 
 
M Bernard Anthony Jocuns  bernard@bernardjocuns.org   9/30/2022 
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Circuit 41 – Dickinson, Iron & Menominee Counties 
 
M Hon. Christopher S. Ninomiya cn@dickinsoncountymi.gov   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 42 – Midland County 
 
M Angela M. Cole   angela@angelacole.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Christopher G. Komara  ckomara@komaralawplc.com   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 43 – Cass County 
 
M Kelley James-Jura  kelleyj@cassco.org    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 44 – Livingston County 
 
M David T. Bittner   barleypc@msn.com    9/30/2022 
 
M Dennis L. Perkins  attyperkins@sbcglobal.net   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 45 – Saint Joseph County 
 
M John L. Barnes   johnbarneslaw@yahoo.com   9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 46 – Otsego, Crawford & Kalkaska Counties 
 
M Courtney Eugene Cadotte ccadotte@lsnm.org    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 47 – Delta County 
 
M Lauren Mary Wickman  lwickman@deltacountymi.org   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 48 – Allegan County 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 49 – Mecosta & Osceola Counties 
 
V Vacancy          9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 50 – Chippewa County 
 
M Jason Nathaniel Rozencweig jrozencweig@lsnm.org    9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 51 – Lake & Mason Counties 
 
M Tracie Lynn McCarn-Dinehart traciemdinehart@gmail.com   9/30/2022 
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Circuit 52 – Huron County 
 
M Dallas Rooney   dallas@rooneylaw.org    9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 53 – Cheboygan & Presque Isle Counties 
 
M Melissa Goodrich  mgoodrich@cheboygancounty.net  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 54 – Tuscola County 
 
M Gregory H. Bringard  g_bringard@hotmail.com   9/30/2023 
 
Circuit 55 – Clare & Gladwin Counties 
 
M Hon. Thomas R. Evans        9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 56 – Eaton County 
 
M Timothy Hilton Havis  thavis@eatoncounty.org    9/30/2022 
 
M Adam Hunter Strong  astrong@eatoncounty.org   9/30/2022 
 
Circuit 57 – Emmet County 
 
M Christina L. DeMoore  cld@racc2000.com    9/30/2022 
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